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CHAPTER 624.

AN ACT to amend 29.145 (1) and 29.33 (3) (b) as amended by chapter 394, lawn of
1949, of the statutes, relating to the taking of fish in certain waters under particular
conditions and pound net licenses for nonresidents.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 29.145 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
29.145 (1) Any person under the age of 18 years or over the age of 65 years who

has resided in this state for one year may without license take, catch, or kill fish subject
to all other provisions of law; but no person between the ages of 1S and 65 years who
has resided in this state for a period of one year shall take, catch or kill fish, or fish for
fish * * with hook and line or with rod and reel in anv of the inland waters of
this state * * *, unless a resident fishing license has been duly issued to him, subject
to all other provisions of law, but no license shall be required of any person to set, place
or use in any waters of this state any landeng net, dip net, minnow seine or minnow dip
net for fish other than game fish.

SECTION 2. 29.33 (3) (b) of the statutes as amended by chapter 394, laws of 1949,
is amended to read:

29.33 (3) (b) The nonresident license fee for poured stets, gill nets or set hooks oper-
ated in conjunction with or from any boat of less than 10 tons gross tonnage shall be
$100 and in addition thereto $10 for each pound net and, leader, and $1.50 for each 1,000
lineal feet or fraction thereof of gill nets or set hooks; for each boat of 10 or more tons
gross tonnage, $15 for each gross ton or fraction thereof; and in addition thereto $10
for each pound net and leader, and $1.50 for each 1,000 lineal feet or fraction thereof of
gill nets or set hooks. For set hooks or gill netsset under the ice by nonresidents without
the use, of a boat the fee shall be $25 for each 2,000 lineal feet or fraction thereof. No
nonresident licenses shall be issued for any nets otber than pound and gill nets or set
hooks as specified in this section.

Approved August 3, 1949.
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